FIJACION A LA PARED
FIXING TO THE WALL

Serie AMPLIFICADORES DE APARTAMENTO
ATP-200 APARTMENT AMPLIFIERS _ a FIXATION AUMUR
AMPLIFICATEURS D'APPARTEMENT TRIAX
1. Pegar percha en la pared 2. Taladrar y atornillar (opcional) 3. Colocar el amplificador
MODELO ) Fix hanger on the wall Drill and screw (optional) Place amplifier
MODEL REF. Serie ATP200 Fixe le support mural Perforer et visser (optionnel) Acrocher l'amplificateur

MODELE

ATP200-Cé69 3583 47 - 862 MHz
— Frecuencias

ATP200-C60 3434 Frequency 47 - 790 MHz (1* dividendo)
— Fréquences
ATP200-C48 3584 47 - 694 MHz (2° dividendo)
Niimero de salidas RF
N° of RF outpus 2 Adhesivo

Nombre de sorties HF Adhesive
Adhésif (

Ganancia
Gain dB 25
Gain

Regulacidn de la ganancia
Ga)in adjustment dB 15
Réglage de gain Percha de fijacion
. . Fixing hanger
Nivel de salida

(IM3 -60dB, DIN 45006B) dBu 20103 Support mural
Output level H x
Niveau de sortie

Figura de ruido
Noise figure dB <4 .
Facteur de bruit DIAGRAMA DE APLICACION
APPLICATION DIAGRAM
Tensidn de red (50/60 Hz) .

Mains supply voltage VAc 100- 240 DIAGRAMME D'APPLICATION
Tension secteur

Consumo
Consumption w <15
Consommation

Dimensiones
Dimensions mm 90 x 58 x 27

Donostia Ibilbidea, 28

20115 Astigarraga, Gipuzkoa - Espana
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

e

Instrucciones de Seguridad ES\ rSafety Instructions EN) Instrukcja bezpieczefistwa PL\ Turvaohjeet FI\ rs"““j“"iﬁ“ dwar is-Sigurta MT\
- No obstr i cubra | d tilacion del to. P: h: ; " . - Ne na\e;y blokowac lub zakrngc otworow vyentyla;yjnych urzadzenia. Aby Al3 peits ia Jata vahintss il |ai Aril - M’ghandekx timpedixxi jew tghatti I-ftuh ta’ ventilazzjoni tat-taghmir. Ghal
0 obslruya ni cubra Jas ranuras ce ventliacion del aparato. Para que haya - Do not block or cover the device ventilation openings. For better uzyska lepsza wentylacie, nalezy pozostawi¢ co najmniej 20 cm wolnego - Ala peitd laitteen tuuletusaukkoja. Jaté vahintéén 20 cm tila laitteen ympérille en X (mpedixxi jew Lehat Hazzjon H
una ventilacion correcta, deje al menos un espacio de 20 cm alrededor. ventilation, leave a surrounding space of at least 20 cm. miejsca wokot urzadzenia. hyvén tuuletuksen varmentamiseksi. ventilazzoni ahar, Ralli spazju ta’ mhux angas minn 20 ém madwaru.
- No exponer el aparato a la lluvia o al goteo de agua. No colocar encima - Do not expose the device to rain or water drops. Do not put any kind of liquid - Nie nalezy wystawiaé urzadzenia na dziatanie deszczu lub wody. Nie nalezy na - Alé alfista laitetta sateelle tai vedelle. Ald aseta mitaén nestettd sisaltavaa - Tesponiex ii-taghmir ghal xita jew taqtir ta” flma. M'ghandekx (qieghed lebda tip
ningn recipiente con liquido. En caso de que :m I\qulfo cayera dentro del container on top it. In the event that liquid gets into the device, disconnect it nim stawiac zadnego pojemnika z plynem. W przypadku przecieku plynu do sdiliéta sen paalle. Jos nestettd paasee laitteen sisaan, kytke se valittomasti w‘l'le;‘”emtti .I,“;;Mdu fuqu. Fikka? i likwidu jidhol fittaghmir, skonnettja minnufih
. ?A‘fnr«ae(ﬁ ‘ :T:%zn:eclf;::f;?olTomse:l;'ae‘(aurg?:ft\:rg:b\aerse?/ealézrﬁédo aquello que immediately from the alternating current. vmetrza rzadzenia, nalezy je nafychmiast odiacay6 od rédia pradu zmiennego. ipistokkeesta. st ) ! 51l - Bomm ogget :‘:nex::hhh xemghat u kull haga I tista’ tikkaguna xi nar * il boghod
ou dieragcau sjsar un incendic. ) g - Keep flammable objects, candles and anything that may cause a fire away - W poblizu urzadzenia nie nalezy stawia¢ zadnych fatwopalnych przedmiotow, - Pida kaikki palavat esineet, kuten kynttilét ja muut jotka voivat sytytta tulipalon, i ughrgngir v  Xemg 5 5 8
- Siguiendo las i i ae i fijar fi el aparato bien from the device. . o " . " $wiec lub innych rzeczy, ktére moga wywolac poia(. , poissa laitteen Iahetty\{ll_ta. SOt [gi inslle tai sii - Wara 1 j ta'i i, wahhal ittaghmir sew jew mal-hajt jew fuq
soa en la pared bien sea en la base-soporté especialmente destinada al efecto. - In accordance with the installation instructions, fix the device firmly either on - Zgodnie  instrukcja montazu, nalezy przymocowac urzadzenie nalezycie do - Noudattaen asennusohjeita, kiinnité laite tukevasti seinalle tai sihen Lappoi bai mahsub specifikament ghal dan i-ghan.
- Conectar el aparato a una toma de tension de red que sea facilmente the wall or on the base-support specially intended for this purpose. sciany lub na podstawie przeznaczoney do tego celu. Ja\ustaar_\. - i Haots i - i X - Ikonnettja t-taghmir ma’ provvista ta’ dawl fa¢ilment acéessibbli, sabiex it-taghmir
accesible, de forma que en caso de emergencia el aparato pueda ser - Connect the device to an easily accessible mains outlet, so that the device - Urzadzenie nalezy przylaczyé do fatwo dostepnego giazaka elekirycznego, - Kytke laite pistokkeeseen johon on helppo pasté jotta laite voidaan kytkea ikun jist’ i skonnettjat minn massokit Pk te emergenza, »
desconectado rapidamente de la toma. may be quickly disconnected from the outlet in case of emergency. ktére umozliwia szybkie odiaczenie urzadzenia w naglych przypadkach irti nopeasti pistokkeesta hatétilanteen sattuessa. - Mighandeks tiftah ittaghmir: Hemm riskju ta’ xokk elettriku.
€ No abrir el aparato, ya que existe riesgo de descarga eléctrica. ) \ Do not open the device; there is a risk of electric shock. ) U Nie nalezy otwiera¢ obudowy urzadzenia; istiej zagrozenie porazenia e\ektryoznego.) - Ald avaa laitetta sahkdiskuvaaran takia. )L : . )
rllnslruc!ions de sécurité FR\ (Ins!rugées de Seguranga PT\ rBEZPE‘fwat'1i pokyny CS\ rsikkerhedsanvisninger DA\ (0hutusjuhend ET)
- g:ubrlzﬁze;;‘\\gir(;oaugrr:‘?;:slta)\rs"s‘?zstguatearjt‘:)%r: 3: \easppare||: . - Nao blogueie nem cubra as aberturas de ventilago do aparelho. Para uma - Neomezuite pristup k vétracim otvortim zafizeni ani je nezakryvejte. Pro lepsi - Blokér eller tildeek ikke anordningens ventilationsabninger. Lad der veere - Seadme kaant ega ventilatsiooniavasid ei tohi kinni katta. Paremaks
h pace d'environ 20 cm. ilaca 3 it vétrani kolem nich ponecheite volny prostor nejméné 20 cm. mindst 20 cm frit rum omkring den af hensyn til bedre ventilation ileeri 9 U 5 i
- N'exposez pas I'appareil a Ia pluie ou aux gouttes d’eau. Ne mettez aucun ventilagao melhor, deixe pelo menos 20 cm de espago a volta do dispositivo. em nich ponecne ¥ prostor nej R | ftru ing yn U ventilation. ventileerimiseks peab seadme imber olema vahemalt 20 cm vaba ruumi.
type de récipient pour liquides sur Iappareil. En cas de renversement de - Nao exponha o aparelho a chuva ou a gotas de 4gua, nem cologue por cima - Nevystayg]le zafizeni dewsm n%bg kapajici vczgie. Neslavte nané Jakélel nvadoby - Udseet ikke n for regn eller Anbring ikke nogen form - Arge jatke seadet vihma Katte ega niiskesse kohta. Arge asetage seadmele
liquide 4 intérieur de 'appareil débranchez-le immédiatement nenhum recipiente com 4gua dentro. Caso entre agua no aparelho, retire obsahujici kapal\py. \ pnpad'e‘ Ze se do zafizeni dostane voda, okamZité je fmvaeskebeho}der paden. | tilfeelde af, at der kommer vaeske ind i anordningen, vedelikke sisaldavaid konteinereid. Juhul, kui vedelik satub seadmesse, tuleb
- Gardez les objets \nf\ammableé les bougies et tout élément ible de te a ficha da tomada. odpojte od sifového napajeni. N o . skal den frakobles . seade viivitamatult vooluvargust lahutada.
provoquer un incendie loin de I apparell - Afa}s(z‘objeclos inflamaveis, velas e qualquer coisa que possa provocar um - Elﬂao‘fﬁ F;r:égi‘yv svicky a cokol, co by mohlo zplisobit pozér, neumistute do - :‘;‘E f?;ig?)?j;iengzzs‘andey stearinlys og alt, hvad der kan forarsage brand, - Veenduge, et tuleohtlikud esemed (kiitinlad ja teised objektid, mis véivad
1t aux i fixez I'appareil au incendio. A . o . ; R tekitada tulekahju) jadksid seadmest piisavalt kaugele.
mur ou au support base specla\ement congu a cet eﬂzﬁ - Seguindo as instrugdes de instalagao, fixe bem o aparelho na parede ou no - Postupuite podle pokynti pro instalaci a zafizeni fadné upevnéte na zed nebo - Idet \ns(a\\ermg§anwsnln_geme folges, fas(gxare_s anordningen sikkert pa . - Jargides paiga\éu)s}uhiseid kinnitage geade kindlaﬁ seinale vGi spetsiaalsele
- Branchez l'appareil a une prise de courant facilement accessible, de sorte suporte especialmente destinado para esse efeito. umistéte na podstavec uréeny speciding k tomu Ucelu. o » veggen eller‘pa deq bas|sh9lder, som er specielt beregnel il dgtte formal: tugialusele.
que I'appareil puisse étre rapidement débranché en cas d'urgence. - Ligue o aparelho a uma tomada eléctrica de acesso facil para que possa ser - Zafizeni Pnpqle ke snadno pfistupné sitové zasuvce, aby v pfipadé nebezpedi - Tilslut anordnlng_en tilen Iett_llgaengeh_g lysnetkontakt, sa anordningen hurtigt - Uhendage toitejuhe kergelt ligipéiasetavas kohas pistikupessa, et hadajuhtumi
- N'ouvrez pas 'appareil afin d'éviter tout risque d'électrocution. rapidamente desligado da tomada em caso de emergéncia. bylo mozno je rychle odpojt. . . kan frakobles stikkontakten i en nadsituation. korral oleks véimalik seadet kiiresti vooluvérgust lahti tihendada.
- Néo abra o aparelho, visto que pode provocar risco de descargas elétricas. - Neotvirejte zafizeni, jinak hrozi nebezped Urazu elektrickym proudem. - Luk ikke anordningen op. Der er risiko for elektrisk stad. - Elektrilogi valtimiseks drge avage seadme kaant.

. J . AN J J
(Sicherheitshinweise D@ rVeiligheidsinstruclies NL\ /Bezpeénostné pokyny SK) /Vamostna navodila SL\ (. Biztonségi eléirasok HUN
- Die Beluftungsoffnungen des Geréts nicht blockieren oder abdecken. Fiir - U mag de ventilatieopeningen van het apparaat niet blokkeren of bedekken. - Neobmedzuijte pristup k vetracim otvorom zariadenia ani ich nezakryvaite. Pre - Ne prekrivajte ali blokirajte prezracevalnih odprtin na napravi. Za boljso - Ne zara el és ne fedje le a készliiék szeliztets nyliasait. A megfelelobb szelléztetés

eine korrekte Beliiftung mindestens 20 cm Abstand um das Gert einhalten. Voor betere ventilatie dient u minstens 20 cm ruimte eromheen vrij te houden. lepsie vetranie nechajte okolo nich volny priestor najmenej 20 cm. prezraCevanje pustite najmanj 20 cm prostora okoli naprave. érdekében, hagyjon legalabb 20 cm-es nyilt helyet a‘ nyilas koril.

- Das Gerat weder Regen noch Wassertropfen aussetzen. Keine - Stel het apparaat niet bloot aan regen of waterdruppels. Plaats er geen - Nevystavuite zariadenie daZdu alebo kvapkajlicej vode. Nedavaite na zariadenie - Ne izpostavijate naprave na dez ali vodo. Na napravo ne postavijajte posod s SA készu\ékét ne tegye ki esd vagy vizcseppek hatésénak. Ne heiyezzen 14
Fliissigkeitsbehlter auf dem Gerét abstellen. Bei Eindringen von Fliissigkeit vloeistofverpakkingen op. In geval er vioeistof in het apparaat komt, dient u Ziadne nédoby obsahujice kvapaliny. V pripade, Ze sa do zariadenia dostane tekocino. Ce tekogina pride v napravo jo takoj izkjucite iz izmeni¢ne napetosti semmiéle folyadéktartalyt. Ha a készlilékbe folyadék Kerd\ azonnal valassza le
in das Gerat, dieses sofort von der Wechselstromversorgung trennen. het onmiddellijk van de wisselstroom af te sluiten. voda, okamZite ho odpojte od siefového napajania. - Napravi ne priblizujte vnetijvih predmetov, sveg ali nekaj kar lahko povzroci a valtakozé aramforrasrél '

- Brennbare Objekte, Kerzen und andere mdgliche Brandausldser von dem - Houdt brandbare voorwerpen, kaarsen en elk voorwerp dat brand kan - Horfavé predmety, sviecky a Eokolvek, ¢o by mohlo spésobit poziar, neumiestrijte pozar. - Tartsa tavol a késziilékidl a gydiékony targyakat, gyertyakat és bamilyen eszkozt
Gerét fernhalten. veroorzaken, uit de buurt van het apparaat. do blizkosti zariadenia. - Po navodilih za montazo napravo trdno pritrdite na zid ali podstavek, ki je za to mely tiizet okozhat. ' '

- Das Gerét entsprechend den Installationsanweisungen stabil an der Wand - Volg de installatie-instructies op. Plaats het apparaat stevig aan de muur of - Postupuite podla pokynov na inStaléciu a zariadenie riadne upevnite na stenu namenjen. “A ési Utasitasokat kovetve, biztonsagosan rogzitse a késziiléket a falra,
oder auf dem speziell fiir diesen Zweck ausgelegten Sockel befestigen. op de basisondersteuning, welke hiervoor is bestemd. alebo umiestnite na podstavec uréeny Speciéine na tento Ucel - Napravo prikfjucite v enostavno dostopen vtikac tako, da jo lahko v primeru vagy az erre szant allvanyra.

- Das Gerétan eine leicht zugangliche Steckdose anschliefien, so dass dieses - Sluit het apparaat aan op een eenvoudig te bereiken stopcontact, zodat u in - Zariadenie pripojte k fahko pristupnej sietovej zasuvke, aby ho bolo mozné v nevarnosti hitro izkljucite. - Csatlakoztassa a késziiléket egy konnyen hozzaférhet6 halozati csatiakozéalzathoz,
im Notfal‘\v schnel!‘ von der Steckdose getrennt werden kann. geval van nood het apparaat snel uit het stopcontact kunt halen. pr(padg n_ebezpeéenstva rychlo qdpojit‘_ ) ) ) ) - Naprave ne odpirajte — obstaja nevarnost elektriénega udara. mely siirgGsség esetén, lehet6vé teszi a késziilék gyors levalasztasat.

- Das Gerat nicht 6ffnen; es besteht Stromschlaggefahr. - Maak het apparaat niet open. U riskeert hier elektrische schokken mee. - Neotvérajte zariadenie, inak hrozi nebezpecenstvo Urazu elektrickym pridom. - Akésziiléket tilos kinyitni; dramiités veszélye all fenn.

. AN AN NS L J
(Istruzioni di sicurezza ITN foﬁnyizq acpodeiog EL\ rDroéibas; instrukcija LV\ rSaugumo taisyklés LT\ (SEKerhetsanvisningav SV\
: E::;isgt:ﬂ:ee \r/]:n:ifapzriﬁ;e IZZ?E';';ZS‘L\:[?S'S%'Zgzz?:‘l“sgs)a‘;?;‘l"':':;fgbz?"r - Mipv khelvere ko v Kuhrcere To avofyporta ebaepiopod g ovokevric. T - Neaizsprostojiet un neapklajiet ierices ventilacijas atveres. Labakai i - Neuzdenkite jrenginio v ity angy. Laikykite jrenginj bent 20 cm atstumu nuo - V(e:rm\anqnso%p_r:tlngarnzp(a e”g‘?‘e"_'ﬁ’t'g(‘f b'°f°k:’is eller ‘TFkaS over.tFor

- Non esporre I’apparecch’ia(ura alla pioggia o a gocciolamento d’acqua. Non‘ KMURD? cEoepious, (XQHUTE P9 FOUWX‘G‘{W 2 £ Yope e . ‘ atstajiet ".‘.S"!az 20 cem telp_u ap Iam_. . . . ity objekt dé1 geresnés ventiliacijos., a hu;ipna en bare venilation bor minst 20 om i uitymme lamnas fun
appoggiare sulla superfcie contentor d iquido. Nel caso penetrasse e - Muv exbérere m ovakevi om Bpoxif i o€ aerydveg vepod. My romobereite kavevog - Nepaklaujiet ierici lietum vai tidens pilieniem. Nelieciet uz to $kidrumu saturosus - Saugokite jrengini nuo lietaus ar vandens lasu. Nedékite jokio indo su skyséiu ant E’(‘ ?ne_"'t neten f6 ler vattend ol Iia n
Touido nel o dlle et o cortonte efdoug Boyefo mov mepiéyer vypé méve o ovokevif. Le mepimioan mov dietodoer traukus. Gadijuma, ja adens iek|Tst iericé, nekavéjoties atvienojiet to no irenginio. Jei irenginio vidun pakliity skyscio, tuoj pat atjunkite jj nuo kintamosios - h ‘Sa( '{‘t ekeg ﬁ,?l" or ’Fg" el 8' val f"k ’°F;Pﬁf- x acera ald ”9;‘3(90" SPT

duido neltappare LYPG T GUOKew, GTOGUYDEOTE TIY QLG KT To EVRAKTOGHENO pEHc. mainstravas. stovés. elst vatskebehallare pa den. Om vétska skulle komma in i enheten maste
ele ’ ' ) ) - Auocenpeite pokpic od ) Gvokevi] edprexroc A, Kepié koa omdifote Boc - Neturiet ierices tuvuma viegli uzliesmojosus objektus, sveces un citus - Laikykite degius daiktus, 7vakes ir viska, kas gali sukelti gaist’, kuo toliau nuo den omedelbart kopplas ur frén nétspanningen.
lontani dall gli oggetti le candele o LTOpOBGE Vot TpOKohETEr GuTIC. priek&metus, kas var aizdegties. renginio. - Brénnbara foremal, stearinljus och alla andra foremal som kan orsaka brand

i qualslasl c‘l):?s‘t)rzsz\s:n??j?sare un mcemfj\?sare saldamente Fapparecchiatura - AxoouBivroc Tic Oﬁng/\'sg evadoToons, otepedote otadepd m ovokev efre - Sekojot uzstadiSanas instrukcijam, ciesi piestipriniet ierici vai nu pie sienas, - Laikykités instaliavimo instrukcijy, pritvirtinkite jrenginj tvirtai prie sienos arba prie . fFaier"Tr::ﬁggwaorzza?vrizr::h:ﬁ;.och montara enhaten antingen pé vaggen eller
al muro o all'apposita base di supporto. }”oyow oot oo i € 'IXU;OV - UKOT;[\O' Bien ﬁrgp‘%' b pedy vai nu uz pamat, l‘(as‘Tp‘aé\‘domfé‘ls Sim nolokam. : i " pagindo, specialiai kirto Sam tikslu. éjdel stativ som ar sérsgkilt avsett for andamalet. genpess

- Collegare I'apparecchiatura ad una presa di corrente facilmente accessibile, ity U,U“w'q = amonet v o ﬂpofﬂ;s eo{'muq'np\ - 'Kmmm’:pwwmc’ - Pievienojiet ierici viegli piecjamai jaudas padeves iekarta, lai ferfce var tt - Prijunkite frengini prie Lengvai pricinamo pagrindinio izdo taip. kad galima bity - ins\ul enheten till ett lattatkomligt natspanning sljtta sa att enheten snabbt
in modo da poterla scollegare velocemente dalla bresa in Caso di omergenza. £T01 L90TE 1) GUOKEDT VO UTOPEL VOt XTTOGLVOEDEL YPIIYOpX: 0 TV TIpILec o6 atri atvienota no padeves galéjas nepieciesamibas gadijuma. lengvai irenginj atjungti avariniu atveju. Kan kono! d f g“d lispanningsutiag,

aap eg " 'a presa genza. TEPITWOT EKTOKTAC AVAyKNC. , , - Neatveriet ierici; pastav risks sanemt elektrisko $oku. - Neatidarykite jrenginio, gali nutrenkti clektra. @n kopplas ur vid en eventuell nodsituation. .
- Non aprire I'apparecchiatura. Pericolo di scarica elettrica. ) - Mnv avoiyete T ovakevn, yiori vrépyer kivduvog nhextpomAngiog. U )L ) K Oppna inte enheten eftersom det féreligger risk fér elektrisk chock. )




